the same extent as a natural person could do or might 
do and in any part of the world as principal, agent, 
factor, trustee, or otherwise, alone or in company 
with others. 

ARTICLE IV, 

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall 

be two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) consisting of 

250,000 shares of the par value of $1.00 each. Before any of such 

stock is issued, it shall be paid for in full in cash or in 

securities, property or other equivalent at a price agreeable to 

the Board of Directors. 

ARTICLE V.